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All rates are exclusive of the Good and Service Tax (GST)  

The following tariffs apply for the 1st of August 2018 

and are subject to MIRRAT’s standard terms and conditions which will be available at www.mirrat.com.au 

 Updated August 1st 2018  

http://www.mirrat.com.au/
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All pricing Exclusive of GST 

 
 

Facility Access Charge (FAC) 
 

CARGO TYPE TARIFF (AUD) 

Wheeled Vehicles $ 3.31 per cbm 

Break Bulk /General Cargo $ 6.90 per revenue tonne (r/t) 

ISO Containers $ 62.70 per container 

Boats to/from water $ 3.31 per cbm 

Boats on trailer $ 3.31 per cbm 

Boats on cradles $ 6.90 per r/t 

Hazardous Cargo (class 2-5 & 8-9)*  $ 209.00 per unit 

Hazardous Cargo (class 1,6 &7)*  $ 522.50 per unit 

 

*Hazardous Cargo fee is charged in addition to standard FAC. 

 



 
 

 

 

All pricing Exclusive of GST 

 
 

Stevedore Access Charge (SAC) 
 

CARGO TYPE TARIFF (AUD) 

Wheeled Vehicles $ 15.82 per unit 

Break Bulk /General Cargo $ 3.94 per r/t 

ISO Containers $ 41.41 per container 

 

 

 

 Receiving & Delivery Fee (R&D) 
 

CARGO TYPE TARIFF (AUD) 

Break Bulk /General Cargo $ 5.25 per r/t 

ISO Containers $ 46.46 per container 

Nesting Bolsters/Roll-trailers $ 235.00 per nest 

 

• R&D fee includes cargo transfer to/from transport. Additional handling is subject to the 

additional handling fee. 

• Charges are valid for announced day-shift only. For services outside of day-shift hours please 

contact MIRRAT R&D. 

 



 
 

 

 

All pricing Exclusive of GST 

 

 

Wharf Demurrage 
 

CARGO TYPE TARIFF (AUD) 

Wheeled Vehicles <25 CBM $ 52.00 per unit 

Wheeled Vehicles >25 CBM $ 74.40 per unit 

Tracked Unit <25 CBM $ 57.20 per unit 

Tracked Unit >25 CBM $ 81.84 per unit 

BreakBulk/General Cargo $ 8.85 per r/t 

ISO Containers, Flat-rack or bolster $ 93.00 per unit 

Contract storage POA 

Handling fee $ 85.00 per invoice 

 

 Free time (hrs) for import 96 

Free time (hrs) for export 120 

 

• All rates are advertised at the per day rate. 

• Charges are payable on all cargo left undelivered after 96 hours for imported cargo 

• Charges are payable on all cargo delivered >120 hours prior to vessel loading for export cargo. 

• Free time is calculated from vessel ETA/ATD. 

• All accounts must be settled before cargo will be released  



 
 

 

 

All pricing Exclusive of GST 

 

Services 
 

SERVICE TARIFF (AUD) 

Fresh Water Supply POA 

Yard Jump Start $ 103.00 per unit 

Dedicated Security Services/Escort** $ 103.00 per hour 

Forklift driver** $ 154.00 per hour 

Elevated Work Platform** $ 650.00 per day 

Terminal Transfers POA 

Gantry Crane up to 120 tonnes POA 

Crane lifts > 120 tonnes POA 

Disposal of Boat Cradle $ 1030.00 per cradle 

Additional handling fee $ 61.80 per lift 

Vessel Lay Up $ 4,532.00 per day 

Non- Agreement Holder Access Fee $100.00 per visit 

Spill Clean Up*** $ 103.00 per person per hour  

Used Car Handling fee $ 51.50 per unit 

 

** Minimum of 1 hour applicable  

*** Minimum of 1 hour applicable, rate does not include consumables which are also to payees 

account  
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External Crane Access 
 

CHARGE TARIFF (AUD) 

Access fee  $ 4.80 per cbm 

OH&S induction, supervision & administration  $ 267.70 per hour 

External Crane Tariff Schedule 
 

CRANE TYPE TARIFF (AUD) 

25-35 tonne Franna $ 225.00 per crane 

50-60 tonne Crane $ 921.00 per crane 

80-100 tonne Crane $ 1,040.00 per crane 

130 tonne Crane $ 1,100.00 per crane 

200 tonne Crane $ 1,230.00 per crane 

300 tonne Crane $ 1,460.00 per crane 

 

• Terminal access is subject to crane operator holding a valid access agreement with MIRRAT 

• Additional charges apply for crane operators whom don’t hold a valid access agreement 
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Quarantine Services  
 

SERVICE TARIFF (AUD) 

Wash – Passenger and Utility (new units) $ 125.00 per unit 

External Clean - Passenger and Utility (new units) $ 85.00 per unit 

Wash - Agricultural, Construction, Truck and Vans (new units) $ 125.00 per hour 

Internal Clean - Passenger and Utility (new units) $ 93.75 per unit 

Internal Clean - Agricultural, Construction, Truck and Vans (new units) $ 187.50 per hour 

Movement to/ from designated inspection/ washing area  $ 64.00 per move 

Other Quarantine Services POA 

Inspection Fee* $ 85.00 per unit 

 

*Minimum of 1 hour applicable  

 

Notes 
 

• Wheeled vehicle rates include all self-propelled and towable units, towable units must have 

approved towage fittings 

• General Cargo include; 

▪ All roll trailers 

▪ All boats, parts and cargo that need forklift handling 

• Packing/ Unpacking and Crane services 

▪ Packing or handling cargo without approved lashing or lifting points will not be accepted 

▪ Units requiring special lifting slings, spreader bars or jigs must accompany the unit(s) 

▪ The shipper/ consignee is responsible for identifying safe lifting points, incl. certification 

if required 

▪ Racks, cradles or fittings that come with cargo must be collected or disposed by 

shipper/ customer 

 


